Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORL	Our Ref:38953-0002
The Hangrable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	10200000 all documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DRESSER-SHAW COMPANY PROPERTY TRADE	Name: Bredero-Shaw Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No [] [x] 5.13.02	Street Address: 1601 Lower Water Street Nova Scotia, Canada B3] 2V1
3. Nature of conveyance:	· City: Halifax / State: ZIP:
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: January 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
	de la constante de la constant
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/907816 Additional numbers	s attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Ms. Dolly Kao, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400	· 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: One Queen Street East	 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1 City: Toronto State: ZIP:	 8. Deposit account number: 13-2400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document.	
Dolly Kao	May 10, 2002 Date
	nature over sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
05/15/2002 GTDH11 00000152 132400 09907816	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	PATENT

REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0786



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number 2527634 Name of Company DRESSER-SHAW COMPANY	I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the day of January, 2002. D Registrar of Joint Stock Companies Dated // day of April , 2002.	
I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stocks changed its name to:		
BREDERO-SHAW COMPANY		
Original Signed By :	January 4, 2002	
Registrar of Joint Stock Comp	panies Date of Name Change	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/13/2002 REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0787